
2023 Texas Southern University Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-23   Conf: 8-8   Home: 4-8   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 1-8
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Cook, Chenise 91 141 1.55 45 368 .261 16 0.18 15 21 0.16 1 95 1.04 10 33 43.0 0.47 0 2 182.5
1 Matias, Valeria 3 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0.33 0 1 0.00 1 4 1.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
2 Henderson, Ryan 93 16 0.17 17 112 -.009 47 0.51 11 23 0.12 34 284 3.05 1 1 2.0 0.02 0 1 28.5

2
Ikemefuna,
Nkemjika 4 10 2.50 6 18 .222 0 0.00 1 2 0.25 1 10 2.50 0 2 2.0 0.50 0 1 12.0

3 Lee, Gracie 72 65 0.90 55 259 .039 4 0.06 0 1 0.00 0 27 0.38 2 17 19.0 0.26 2 0 75.5
3 Yilmaz, Isil 4 0 0.00 0 0 0 2 0.50 1 0 0.25 2 5 1.25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0

4
Betancourt,
Katherine 8 3 0.38 6 19 -.158 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 3 1 0.13 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0

5 Kelly, Narkisse 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
6 Dorlouis, Anisa 4 2 0.50 1 5 .200 11 2.75 0 1 0.00 0 2 0.50 0 1 1.0 0.25 0 0 2.5
6 Williams, Tyra 24 9 0.38 7 50 .040 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 6 0.25 1 6 7.0 0.29 1 0 13.0
8 Dean, Jessica 3 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0.33 0 1 0.00 0 9 3.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
8 Johnson, Amber 91 172 1.89 77 542 .175 2 0.02 0 0 0.00 0 48 0.53 2 15 17.0 0.19 2 0 181.5
8 Williams, Charlize 4 3 0.75 2 11 .091 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 3.0 0.75 0 0 5.0
9 Collier, Kourtni 94 150 1.60 47 363 .284 3 0.03 0 0 0.00 1 40 0.43 25 56 81.0 0.86 7 1 203.0
9 Omolewa, Anjola 4 3 0.75 1 15 .133 1 0.25 3 1 0.75 0 1 0.25 0 3 3.0 0.75 0 0 7.5
10 Beatriz nunes, Ana 3 6 2.00 4 15 .133 1 0.33 0 0 0.00 0 3 1.00 0 1 1.0 0.33 0 0 6.5
10 Cotton, Soleil 4 3 0.75 4 11 -.091 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.25 0 2 2.0 0.50 0 0 4.0
10 Raney, Briana 46 2 0.04 4 18 -.111 4 0.09 12 13 0.26 10 65 1.41 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 14.0
11 Green, Anya 3 6 2.00 1 14 .357 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 4 5.0 1.67 0 0 9.0
11 Ray, Ava 86 17 0.20 3 84 .167 323 3.76 19 13 0.22 1 124 1.44 0 0 0 0.00 1 6 36.0
11 Vacca, Romina 4 0 0.00 0 1 .000 19 4.75 1 4 0.25 0 3 0.75 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0
12 Abner, Derionah 4 7 1.75 3 21 .190 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 2 2 0.50 0 1 1.0 0.25 0 0 7.5
12 Fuller, Tylee 3 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0.33 3 0 1.00 0 2 0.67 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0
12 Young, Keldri 23 22 0.96 20 88 .023 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 1 10 0.43 1 5 6.0 0.26 0 0 25.5

13
Balanay-Flores,
Dallas 94 20 0.21 9 147 .075 439 4.67 19 17 0.20 1 167 1.78 0 1 1.0 0.01 1 14 39.5

15 Fields, Alaiyah 5 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
16 Reed, Kennedy 94 240 2.55 113 718 .177 17 0.18 14 20 0.15 32 205 2.18 3 31 34.0 0.36 2 2 272.5
16 Rowe, Sydnee 3 7 2.33 3 13 .308 0 0.00 3 2 1.00 0 4 1.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 10.0
16 Snowden, Lyric 1 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
18 Hill, Gracie 91 148 1.63 100 493 .097 11 0.12 3 4 0.03 29 96 1.05 2 14 16.0 0.18 0 2 160.0
18 Silva, Beatriz 3 4 1.33 0 4 1.000 38 12.67 4 2 1.33 1 6 2.00 0 1 1.0 0.33 0 0 8.5
19 Stafford, Taryn 7 7 1.00 1 9 .667 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 1 2.0 0.29 0 0 8.5
19 Tate, Delaney 3 9 3.00 2 24 .292 0 0.00 0 3 0.00 0 7 2.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 9.0
20 Ikpe, Coco 1 1 1.00 2 4 -.250 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.0 1.00 0 0 1.5
21 Ong, Britney 70 2 0.03 1 29 .034 23 0.33 14 13 0.20 14 192 2.74 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 16.0

21
Wiedenheft,
Brooklyn 3 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 1 6 2.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

22 Ramdeen, Shanti 2 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
23 Ewalefo, Sophia 3 15 5.00 4 25 .440 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.33 0 1 1.0 0.33 0 0 15.5
23 Griggs, Ranyla 4 11 2.75 5 24 .250 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 4 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 11.0
TM Team 101 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 40 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 101 1101 10.90 543 3506 .159 966 9.56 123 151 1.22 175 1430 14.16 50 199 149.5 1.48 16 30 1,373.5
Opponents 101 1223 12.11 479 3550 .210 1097 10.86 175 192 1.73 123 1441 14.27 45 255 172.5 1.71 17 28 1,570.5



Team Statistics TSU OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1101 1223
    Errors 543 479
    Total Attacks 3506 3550
    Attacks Pct .159 .210
    Kills/Set 10.9 12.1
SET
    Assists 966 1097
    Assists Per Set 9.6 10.9
SERVE
    Aces 123 175
    Errors 151 192
    Aces Per Set 1.2 1.7
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 175 123
    Errors Per Set 1.7 1.2
DEFENSE
    Digs 1430 1441
    Digs Per Set 14.2 14.3
BLOCKING
    Solo 50 45
    Assists 199 255
    Blocks 149.5 172.5
    Blocks Per Set 1.5 1.7
    Errors 16 17
Ball Handling Errors 30 28
ATTENDANCE
    Total 2,541 2,792
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11/231 10/279

    Neutral Site #-Avg 8/49 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

8/25/2023 at UTSA L 0-3 19-25, 14-25, 15-25 280

8/25/2023
vs Tex. A&M-
Commerce L 0-3 18-25, 17-25, 16-25 60

8/26/2023 vs Missouri St. L 0-3 12-25, 17-25, 11-25 74
8/29/2023 at North Texas L 0-3 15-25, 18-25, 12-25 532
9/01/2023 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 0-3 16-25, 12-25, 19-25 350
9/02/2023 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 0-3 12-25, 17-25, 21-25 500
9/05/2023 NORTHWESTERN ST. L 1-3 25-20, 24-26, 16-25, 21-25 130
9/08/2023 at North Florida L 0-3 16-25, 13-25, 17-25 0
9/08/2023 vs Charlotte L 0-3 23-25, 19-25, 20-25 41
9/09/2023 vs Louisiana L 0-3 16-25, 23-25, 15-25 37
9/12/2023 UT ARLINGTON L 0-3 18-25, 20-25, 17-25 89
9/15/2023 vs Texas Southern W 3-1 25-21, 16-25, 25-17, 26-24 19
9/15/2023 vs Texas Southern W 3-0 25-14, 25-14, 25-23 37
9/16/2023 at Tarleton St. L 0-3 18-25, 20-25, 16-25 423

* 9/25/2023 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 3-0 25-17, 25-13, 25-18 200
* 10/01/2023 SOUTHERN U. L 2-3 25-15, 25-17, 19-25, 17-25, 11-15 226
* 10/02/2023 ALCORN W 3-0 25-13, 25-17, 25-10 238
* 10/08/2023 FLORIDA A&M W 3-2 18-25, 17-25, 25-16, 25-21, 15-10 87
* 10/08/2023 ALABAMA ST. L 0-3 16-25, 20-25, 17-25 210
* 10/09/2023 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 3-1 25-23, 21-25, 25-20, 25-15 136
* 10/15/2023 PRAIRIE VIEW L 0-3 19-25, 23-25, 14-25 375
* 10/23/2023 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 3-1 25-23, 25-17, 22-25, 25-20 250
* 10/29/2023 vs Alabama A&M L 1-3 25-16, 23-25, 21-25, 20-25 122
* 10/29/2023 at Jackson St. L 0-3 20-25, 21-25, 16-25 122
* 10/30/2023 vs Mississippi Val. W 3-0 25-10, 25-9, 25-14 0
* 11/05/2023 at Southern U. L 2-3 25-21, 31-29, 22-25, 21-25, 14-16 315
* 11/06/2023 at Alcorn W 3-1 23-25, 25-17, 25-17, 25-18 75
* 11/10/2023 at Prairie View L 0-3 16-25, 19-25, 14-25 536

11/17/2023 at Prairie View L 2-3 29-27, 25-23, 19-25, 15-25, 12-15 259

* = Conference game


